Midwifery Placement Calendar 2026

Placement Dates - Semester 1

Placement Dates - Semester 2

Block 1

Block 2

Block 1

Block 2

16Feb-1Mar |2Mar-15Mar |16Mar-29Mar

11May - 24May

25May-7Jun

8Jun-21Jun

3Aug - 16Aug |17Aug - 30Aug |31Aug-13Sep

9Nov-22Nov

23Nov-6Dec

7Dec-20Dec

MIDW3101 - 4 weeks (20 shifts)
2 weeks IP/MIP
2 weeks AN (high risk, WAS) or MGP or PN

MIDW3101 - 4 weeks (20 shifts)

2 weeks IP/MIP

2 weeks AN (high risk, WAS) or MGP or PN

MIDW3102 - 6 weeks (30 shifts)
4 weeks IP
2 weeks AN (high risk, WAS) or MGP or PN

MIDW3102 - 6 weeks (30 shifts)

4 weeks IP

2 weeks AN (high risk, WAS) or MGP or PN

MIDW3016 - 4 weeks (20 shifts)
2 weeks IP/MIP
2 weeks AN (high risk, WAS) or
MGP or PN

MIDW3016 - 4 weeks (20 shifts)

2 weeks IP/MIP

2 weeks AN (high risk, WAS) or MGP or PN

MIDW2020 - 6 weeks (30 shifts)
6 weeks AN (high risk, WAS), MGP, PN, IP (if none
in previous year)

MIDW2020 - 6 weeks (30 shifts)
6 weeks AN (high risk, WAS), MGP, PN, IP (if
none in previous year)

MIDW2101 - 6 weeks (30 shifts)
6 weeks AN (high risk, WAS), MGP, PN, NNU/SCN,
IP (if none in S1)

MIDW?2101 - 6 weeks (30 shifts)
6 weeks AN (high risk, WAS), MGP, PN,
NNU/SCN, IP (if none in S1)

MIDW1101 -
shifts)

2 weeks AN low risk, PN (PN

ward, home visiting), MGP

2 weeks (10

MIDW2102 - 6 weeks (30 shifts)
4 weeks AN (high risk, WAS), MGP, PN, IP
2 weeks NNU/SCN

MIDW2102 - 6 weeks (30 shifts)
4 weeks AN (high risk, WAS), MGP, PN, IP

2 weeks NNU/SCN

MIDW1102 -
shifts)

4 weeks AN low/high risk, PN

(PN ward, home visiting), IP,
MGP

4 weeks (20

MIDW1020 - 4 weeks (20 shifts)
4 weeks AN low/high risk, PN (PN ward, home

visiting), MGP, IP

Students will select two-week placements/s, which may be concurrently or with breaks in between. Once placements have been organised, changes may not be

accommodated.




Compliance Calendar 2026

Students are required to upload, up-to-date pre-placement requirements to InPlace by the stated

compliance deadline date.

Compliance documents must be valid until at least the last day of placement/s. Students who have
not met pre-placement requirements by the given deadline will not be eligible for placement.
Influenza vaccination for the current year should be received by 30 April of the current year and
evidence of this should be uploaded immediately after to remain fully compliant.

Compliance Deadlines - Block 1, S1

Placement commencing date

Deadline

Monday, 16 February 2026

Friday, 2 January 2026 at 4pm

Monday, 2 March 2026

Monday, 12 January 2026 at 4pm

Monday, 16 March 2026

Monday, 26 January 2026 at 4pm

Compliance Deadlines - Block 2, S1

Placement commencing date

Deadline

Monday, 11 May 2026

Monday, 23 March 2026 at 4pm

Monday, 25 May 2026

Monday, 6 April 2026 at 4pm

Monday, 8 June 2026

Monday, 20 April 2026 at 4pm

Compliance Deadlines - Block 1, S2

Placement commencing date

Deadline

Monday, 3 August 2026

Monday, 15 June 2026 at 4pm

Monday, 17 August 2026

Monday, 29 June 2026 at 4pm

Monday, 31 August 2026

Monday, 13 July 2026 at 4pm

Compliance Deadline - Block 2, S2

Placement commencing date

Deadline

Monday, 9 November 2026

Monday, 21 September 2026 at 4pm

Monday, 23 November 2026

Monday, 5 October 2026 at 4pm

Monday, 7 December 2026

Monday, 19 October 2026 at 4pm

Be aware that COCE cannot proceed unless you are fully compliant.

Please note, if the Compliance Deadline falls on a Public holiday, the compliance requirements will

be reviewed the next day.




